CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Date: Oct. 08, 2024
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. R1008- DC455K0000S140
ORIGINAL MFG/PART NO TGS Crystals/CDBC 455C40 TLH/CDBC455C40

APPLICATION
• Communication Electronics
HOW TO ORDER
• Please follow up part code guide and indicate part code when you order or RFQ.
PART CODE GUIDE
CODE​ NAME​ KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION​
DC Product Series KHz SMD Ceramic Discriminator Case 6260, 2 Pads, Dimension
L6.2*W6.0*H3.1mm
455K Frequency Range 450: 450KHz; 455K: 455KHz
0000 Internal Control Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 1~9)
S SMD Type Package Tape/Reel
140 Special Parametric Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 1~9)
- XX Suffix Blank: N/A
XX: Internal Control Code, Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9) for
Special/Custom Parameters
RFQ
Request For Quotation
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10/8/2024 3
KHZ SMD CERAMIC DISCRIMINATOR CASE 6260 DC SERIES
PART CODE: DC455K0000S140
DIMENSION (Unit: mm)
Case 6260 Type 2 Pads
L6.2*W6.0*H3.1mm
Marking
Line 1: CDBc
Line 2: 455C40
See Page  5/6 for different Part
Code
Connection
①: Pin 1: Input/Output
②: Pin 2: Output/Input
MARKINGTop View
Side View
Side View
Bottom View
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10/8/2024 4
KHZ SMD CERAMIC DISCRIMINATOR CASE 6260 DC SERIES
PART CODE: DC455K0000S140
MATERIAL LIST
NO. ITEM MATERIAL
1 Case Polybutene Terephthalate (Mixture Of Glass Fiber)
2 Terminal Phosphor Bronze Ag Clad
3 Base Seal Epoxy Resin
MEASUREMENT
• Measurement shall be carried out at the standard temperature of 25±2℃. If no specific requirements, Test can
be carried out under 5-35℃.
• Measuring Circuit: For Quadrature Detection With IC: TOSHIBA/TA31145
PARAMETER UNITS VALUE CONDITION
MIN. TYPICAL MAX.
Operation Temperance °C -20 +85
Storage Temperance °C -40 +85
Temperature Stability % ±0.5 @ -20°C ~+85°C
Withstand Voltage V DC 50V  For 1 minute
GENERAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - FOR DIFFERENT PART CODE- Ta = 25℃
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10/8/2024 5
KHZ SMD CERAMIC DISCRIMINATOR CASE 6260 DC SERIES
PART CODE: DC455K0000S140
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS – FOR DIFFERENT PART CODE- Ta = 25℃
Part Code Modulation
Frequency
3dB
Demodulated
Bandwidth
From 450 kHz
Demodulated
Output
at 450 kHz
Demodulated
Distortion
Factor
IC Model
No. For
Reference
Only
Marking
Line 2
KHz KHz mV %
DC450K0000S024 450±1.0 ±4.0KMin 100±40 2.0 TA31136 450C24
DC450K0000S028 450±1.0 ±4.0KMin 40±20 3.0 TA31142F 450C28
DC450K0000S036 450±1.0 ±13.0Min 90±30 2.5
NE(SA)
606/616
450C36
DC450K0000S049 450±1.0 ±4.0 Min 45±10 3.0 MC3661 450C49
DC450K0000S079 450±1.0 ±4.0 Min 145±40 / TB32302FG 450C79
Part Code Anti-
resonate
Frequency
Resonant
Impedance
Δf(fa-fr) Fr:
Resonant
Frequency
Capacitance
(At 1 Khz)
IC Model
No. For
Reference
Only
Marking
Line 2
KHz Ohm mV pF
DC455K0000S103 455±1.0 70 Max. 46±5.0 550 ±20% CXA1184M 455C3
DC455K0000S133 455±1.5 200 Max. 40±40 150 ±20% CXA1474 455C33
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS – FOR DIFFERENT PART CODE- Ta = 25℃
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com

Bandwidth
From 455 kHz
Demodulated
Output
at 455 kHz
Demodulated
Distortion
Factor
IC Model
No. For
Reference
Only
Marking
Line 2
KHz KHz mV %
DC455K0000S107 455±1.0 ±4.0 Min 350±60 3.0 MC3357 455C7
DC455K0000S109 455±1.0 ±4.0 Min 120±40 1.5 NE604N 455C9
DC455K0000S113 455±1.0 ±4.0 Min 330±50 4.0 CXA1003BM 455C13
DC455K0000S116 455±1.0 ±4.0 Min 175±40 2.0 MC3372 455C16
DC455K0000S124 455±1.0 ±4.0 Min 100±40 2.0 TA31136FN 455C24
DC455K0000S127 455±1.0 ±4.0 Min 90±30 2.0 TK10487 455C27
DC455K0000S128 455±1.0 ±4.0 Min 48~51 3.0 TA31142F 455C28
DC455K0000S129 455±1.0 ±4.0 Min 100±30 2.5 NE605 455C29
DC455K0000S132 455±1.0 ±4.0 Min 40±20 3.0 TA31142F 455C32
DC455K0000S135 455±1.0 ±4.0 Min 100±40 2.5 TK10930 455C35
DC455K0000S136 455±1.0 ±13.0 Min 90±30 2.5
NE(SA)
606/616
455C36
DC455K0000S139 455±1.0 ±11.0 Min 130±20 2.5
NE(SA)
607/617
455C39
DC455K0000S140 455±1.0 ±4.0 Min 40±20 3.5 TA31145 455C40
DC455K0000S149 455±1.0 ±4.0 Min 45±10 3.0 MC3361 455C49
DC455K0000S150 455±1.0 ±4.0 Min 64±6.4 4.0 CXA3117N 455C50
DC455K0000S154 455±1.0 ±4.0 Min 165±20 / TA31149 455C54
DC455K0000S166 455±1.0 ±4.2 Min 40±10 4.0 NJM2590 455C66
DC455K0000S170 455±1.0 ±5.0 Min 85±10 4.5 NJM2591V 455C70
DC455K0000S179 455±1.0 ±3.0 Min 145±40 / TB32302FG 455C79
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10/8/2024 7